

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16617-16709/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2010 in RFA No. 119/2006 & RFA No. 216/2006 & RFA No. 480/2006 & RFA No. 506/2008 & RFA No. 529/2006 & RFA No. 531/2006 & RFA No. 534/2006 & RFA No. 566/2006 & RFA No. 691/2006 & RFA No. 692/2006 & RFA No. 693/2006 & RFA No. 793/2006 & RFA No. 797/2006 & RFA No. 798/2006 & RFA No. 1123/2007 & RFA No. 1179/2006 & RFA No. 1180/2006 & RFA No. 1181/2006 & RFA No. 1182/2006 & RFA No. 1183/2006 & RFA No. 1184/2006 & RFA No. 1185/2006 & RFA No. 1186/2006 & RFA No. 1189/2006 & RFA No. 1195/2006 & RFA No. 1270/2006 & RFA No. 1273/2006 & RFA No. 1337/2006 & RFA No. 1338/2006 & RFA No. 1805/2006 & RFA No. 1806/2006 & RFA No. 1840/2006 & RFA No. 1873/2006 & RFA No. 2053/2006 & RFA No. 2201/2006 & RFA No. 2202/2006 & RFA No. 2269/2005 & RFA No. 2270/2005 & RFA No. 2322/2006 & RFA No. 2327/2006 & RFA No. 2466/2008 & RFA No. 2539/2006 & RFA No. 2540/2005 & RFA No. 2540/2006 & RFA No. 2541/2006 & RFA No. 2542/2006 & RFA No. 2543/2006 & RFA No. 2544/2006 & RFA No. 2547/2005 & RFA No. 2548/2006 & RFA No. 2549/2006 & RFA No. 2591/2006 & RFA No. 2626/2006 & RFA No. 2631/2006 & RFA No. 2705/2006 & RFA No. 2894/2005 & RFA No. 2913/2005 & RFA No. 2920/2005 & RFA No. 2921/2005 & RFA No. 2953/2006 & RFA No. 3049/2006 & RFA No. 3050/2006 & RFA No. 3051/2006 & RFA No. 3052/2006 & RFA No. 3053/2006 & RFA No. 3118/2005 & RFA No. 3184/2005 & RFA No. 3185/2005 & RFA No. 3186/2005 & RFA No. 3187/2005 & RFA No. 3188/2005 & RFA No. 3189/2005 & RFA No. 3190/2005 & RFA No. 3191/2005 & RFA No. 3269/2005 & RFA No. 3270/2005 & RFA No. 3348/2006 & RFA No. 3350/2006 & RFA No. 3351/2006 & RFA No. 3377/2006 & RFA No. 3378/2006 & RFA No. 3379/2006 & RFA No. 3452/2006 & RFA No. 3453/2006 & RFA No. 3454/2006 & RFA No. 3458/2006 & RFA No. 3459/2006 & RFA No. 3460/2006 & RFA No. 3461/2006 & RFA No. 3462/2006 & RFA No. 3463/2006 & RFA No. 3464/2006 & RFA No. 3935/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GR.MOHALI AREA DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16951-16973 of 2011

WITH I.A.1-23(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay

2

in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28396-28400 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr./Adv/
Mr. Divans Mathe, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the land-owners have also filed appeals against the impugned judgment in as many as 91 cases.

List the matter after three weeks alongwith the other connected cases arising out of the same impugned judgment filed by the claimants/land-owners.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master